©  2014 Atmel 1
Introduction to SAM D20 based
on ARM Cortex-M0+ MCU
2 ©  2014 Atmel
Atmel Product Portfolio
50 DMIPS
16KB to 512KB Flash
125 DMIPS

Atmel Studio 6 – Atmel Software Framework
FreeRTOS
Ordering information in datasheet: SAM D Family
29
SAM D 20  E  14  A  -  M U T
Product Family
SAM D = General Purpose MCU
Product Series
10 = Cortex-M0+ CPU, Basic feature set, TCC,DMA
11 = D10 + USB Device
20 = Cortex-M0+ CPU, Basic feature set
21 = D20 + USB Device and Embedded Host,
        I2S,DMA, TCC, 3.4 MHz I2C
Pin Count
C = 14 pins
D = 20/24 pins
E = 32 pins
G = 48 pins
J  = 64 pins
Memory Density
13 =   8KB
14 = 16KB
15 = 32KB
16 = 64KB
17 = 128KB
18 = 256KB
Marketing Revision
A = Initial revision
Package carrier
T = Tape&Reel
No character = Tray/Tube (Default)
Plating material and temp grade
U = -40 – 85C Matte Sn plating
N = -40 – 105C Matte Sn plating
Package type
A = TQFP
M = QFN
SS = SOIC
U = WLCSP
30 ©  2014 Atmel
• SAM D Combining the best of Atmel AVR®  MCUs with ARM CM0+
• Peripheral intelligence
• Event system and DMA
• SERCOM
• Full Speed USB embedded Host and Device
• Peripheral Touch Controller
• Large GPIO count
• Short design time
• Everything is compatible!
Atmel SAM D summary
©  2012 Copyright Atmel Corporation 31
Home Sensing Network Demos using
SAMD20-XPRO and WINC1500-XPRO
Network Controller
32 ©  2014 Atmel
• Atmel SAM D Evaluation Platform
• Use Largest device in series
• Powered from USB
• Optional external power
• Built-in Programmer
• Programs on-board SAM D
• Programs external target
• Built-in Debugger
• Debugs on-board SAM D
• Debugs external target
• Connectors for Expansion Wings
• IO Xplained Pro
• PTC Xplained Pro
• OLED Xplained Pro
• PROTO Xplained Pro
• ...
Atmel SAM D Xplained Pros
IO Xplained Pro